



North Hunter Brook Bridge Replacements
P.I.N. 3755.98, D034688
BID Tabulation (8/7/2017 Opening)

				Silverline Construction		Nardozi Construction		F. Rizzo Construction		Vector Construction		R. Devincents Construction		Economy Paving		Slate Hill Constructors		C.P. Ward	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
201.06	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$17,800.00	\$17,800.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
203.02	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL	CY	840	\$15.00	\$12,600.00	\$29.50	\$24,780.00	\$17.50	\$14,700.00	\$20.00	\$16,800.00	\$9.00	\$7,560.00	\$26.00	\$21,840.00	\$25.00	\$21,000.00	\$30.00	\$25,200.00
203.03	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	CY	2,220	\$32.75	\$72,705.00	\$29.00	\$64,380.00	\$20.00	\$44,400.00	\$14.00	\$31,080.00	\$12.00	\$26,640.00	\$30.00	\$66,600.00	\$23.00	\$51,060.00	\$19.00	\$42,180.00
203.07	SELECT GRANULAR FILL	CY	365	\$46.25	\$16,881.25	\$35.00	\$12,775.00	\$27.00	\$9,855.00	\$53.00	\$19,345.00	\$48.00	\$17,520.00	\$35.00	\$12,775.00	\$62.00	\$22,630.00	\$65.00	\$23,725.00
203.21	SELECT STRUCTURE FILL	CY	970	\$41.75	\$40,497.50	\$35.00	\$33,950.00	\$42.00	\$40,740.00	\$50.00	\$48,500.00	\$42.00	\$40,740.00	\$50.00	\$48,500.00	\$65.00	\$63,050.00	\$65.00	\$63,050.00
206.01	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	4,800	\$13.50	\$64,800.00	\$15.50	\$74,400.00	\$22.00	\$105,600.00	\$15.25	\$73,200.00	\$8.00	\$38,400.00	\$20.00	\$96,000.00	\$22.00	\$105,600.00	\$26.00	\$124,800.00
206.0201	TRENCH AND CULVERT EXCAVATION	CY	1,200	\$25.50	\$30,600.00	\$21.00	\$25,200.00	\$33.50	\$40,200.00	\$25.00	\$30,000.00	\$11.00	\$13,200.00	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	\$45.00	\$54,000.00	\$52.00	\$62,400.00
207.20	GEOTEXTILE BEDDING	SY	1,110	\$2.75	\$3,052.50	\$1.60	\$1,776.00	\$2.00	\$2,220.00	\$3.75	\$4,162.50	\$3.00	\$3,330.00	\$1.50	\$1,665.00	\$7.00	\$7,770.00	\$2.50	\$2,775.00
207.26	PREFABRICATED COMPOSITE STRUCTURAL DRAIN	SY	354	\$10.00	\$3,540.00	\$20.00	\$7,080.00	\$14.00	\$4,956.00	\$9.50	\$3,363.00	\$15.00	\$5,310.00	\$5.70	\$2,017.80	\$16.00	\$5,664.00	\$9.00	\$3,186.00
209.13	SILT FENCE-TEMPORARY	LF	444	\$5.00	\$2,220.00	\$3.75	\$1,665.00	\$4.50	\$1,998.00	\$2.75	\$1,221.00	\$3.00	\$1,332.00	\$3.80	\$1,687.20	\$4.00	\$1,776.00	\$7.00	\$3,108.00
304.12	SUBBASE COURSE, TYPE 2	CY	475	\$51.50	\$24,462.50	\$42.75	\$20,306.25	\$43.00	\$20,425.00	\$55.00	\$26,125.00	\$80.00	\$38,000.00	\$50.00	\$23,750.00	\$58.00	\$27,550.00	\$55.00	\$26,125.00
402.000013	PLANT PRODUCTION QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO HMA ITEMS	QU	44	\$70.00	\$3,080.00	\$70.00	\$3,080.00	\$70.00	\$3,080.00	\$70.00	\$3,080.00	\$70.00	\$3,080.00	\$70.00	\$3,080.00	\$70.00	\$3,080.00	\$70.00	\$3,080.00
402.128303	12.5 F3 TOP COURSE HMA, 80 SERIES COMPACTION	TON	199	\$105.00	\$20,895.00	\$95.00	\$18,905.00	\$94.00	\$18,706.00	\$94.00	\$18,706.00	\$110.00	\$21,890.00	\$125.00	\$24,875.00	\$98.00	\$19,502.00	\$130.00	\$25,870.00
402.198903	19 F9 BINDER COURSE HMA, 80 SERIES COMPACTION	TON	267	\$98.00	\$26,166.00	\$84.00	\$22,428.00	\$78.00	\$20,826.00	\$90.00	\$24,030.00	\$106.00	\$28,302.00	\$95.00	\$25,365.00	\$92.00	\$24,564.00	\$110.00	\$29,370.00
402.378903	37.5 F9 BASE COURSE HMA, 80 SERIES COMPACTION	TON	405	\$96.00	\$38,880.00	\$83.00	\$33,615.00	\$71.00	\$28,755.00	\$87.00	\$35,235.00	\$105.00	\$42,525.00	\$75.00	\$30,375.00	\$90.00	\$36,450.00	\$100.00	\$40,500.00
407.0102	DILUTED TACK COAT	GAL	305	\$11.00	\$3,355.00	\$20.00	\$6,100.00	\$4.40	\$1,342.00	\$10.00	\$3,050.00	\$7.00	\$2,135.00	\$3.50	\$1,067.50	\$11.00	\$3,355.00	\$4.00	\$1,220.00
490.30	MISCELLANEOUS COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE	SY	955	\$9.50	\$9,072.50	\$6.00	\$5,730.00	\$16.00	\$15,280.00	\$12.25	\$11,698.75	\$23.00	\$21,965.00	\$10.00	\$9,550.00	\$14.00	\$13,370.00	\$15.00	\$14,325.00
553.030001	TEMPORARY WATERWAY DIVERSION STRUCTURE	EACH	1	\$8,275.00	\$8,275.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
553.030002	TEMPORARY WATERWAY DIVERSION STRUCTURE	EACH	1	\$8,275.00	\$8,275.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
555.08	FOOTING CONCRETE, CLASS HP	CY	183	\$610.00	\$111,630.00	\$500.00	\$91,500.00	\$480.00	\$87,840.00	\$600.00	\$109,800.00	\$900.00	\$164,700.00	\$660.00	\$120,780.00	\$595.00	\$108,885.00	\$750.00	\$137,250.00
555.09	CONCRETE FOR STRUCTURES, CLASS HP	CY	43	\$915.00	\$39,345.00	\$950.00	\$40,850.00	\$1,450.00	\$62,350.00	\$950.00	\$40,850.00	\$1,300.00	\$55,900.00	\$1,060.00	\$45,580.00	\$1,100.00	\$47,300.00	\$1,800.00	\$77,400.00
556.0202	EPOXY-COATED BAR REINFORCEMENT FOR STRUCTURES	LB	13,025	\$2.35	\$30,608.75	\$1.75	\$22,793.75	\$2.70	\$35,167.50	\$2.00	\$26,050.00	\$2.10	\$27,352.50	\$1.80	\$23,445.00	\$3.80	\$49,495.00	\$1.50	\$19,537.50
562.0101	REINFORCED CONCRETE SPAN UNITS	SY	203	\$700.00	\$142,100.00	\$750.00	\$152,250.00	\$785.00	\$159,355.00	\$725.00	\$147,175.00	\$815.00	\$165,445.00	\$830.00	\$168,490.00	\$770.00	\$156,310.00	\$710.00	\$144,130.00
562.0102	REINFORCED CONCRETE SPAN UNITS	SY	195	\$700.00	\$136,500.00	\$750.00	\$146,250.00	\$790.00	\$154,050.00	\$725.00	\$141,375.00	\$800.00	\$156,000.00	\$840.00	\$163,800.00	\$774.00	\$150,930.00	\$760.00	\$148,200.00
586.0201	DRILLING AND GROUTING BOLTS OR REINFORCEMENT BARS	EACH	214	\$13.25	\$2,835.50	\$30.00	\$6,420.00	\$40.00	\$8,560.00	\$32.00	\$6,848.00	\$30.00	\$6,420.00	\$25.00	\$5,350.00	\$45.00	\$9,630.00	\$30.00	\$6,420.00
595.50000018	SHEET-APPLIED WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE	SF	6,255	\$1.85	\$11,571.75	\$3.50	\$21,892.50	\$3.20	\$20,016.00	\$2.25	\$14,073.75	\$1.30	\$8,131.50	\$3.00	\$18,765.00	\$3.00	\$18,765.00	\$4.00	\$25,020.00
603.9812	SMOOTH INTERIOR CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULVERT AND STORM DRAIN 12 INCH DIAMETER	LF	35	\$18.75	\$656.25	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$24.00	\$840.00	\$12.75	\$446.25	\$36.00	\$1,260.00	\$70.00	\$2,450.00	\$35.00	\$1,225.00	\$55.00	\$1,925.00
603.9815	SMOOTH INTERIOR CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULVERT AND STORM DRAIN 15 INCH DIAMETER	LF	20	\$19.25	\$385.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$14.50	\$290.00	\$48.00	\$960.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$48.00	\$960.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00
603.9818	SMOOTH INTERIOR CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULVERT AND STORM DRAIN 18 INCH DIAMETER	LF	50	\$30.50	\$1,525.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$27.00	\$1,350.00	\$17.00	\$850.00	\$53.00	\$2,650.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$53.00	\$2,650.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00
603.9836	SMOOTH INTERIOR CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULVERT AND STORM DRAIN 36 INCH DIAMETER	LF	151	\$56.50	\$8,531.50	\$75.00	\$11,325.00	\$50.00	\$7,550.00	\$36.00	\$5,436.00	\$83.00	\$12,533.00	\$100.00	\$15,100.00	\$83.00	\$12,533.00	\$100.00	\$15,100.00
604.070301	ALTERING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES, LEACHING BASINS AND MANHOLES	EACH	3	\$865.00	\$2,595.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$390.00	\$1,170.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
604.070302	ALTERING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES, LEACHING BASINS AND MANHOLES	EACH	1	\$776.00	\$776.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
604.301911	RECTANGULAR DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TYPE S FOR #11 WELDED FRAME	LF	22	\$233.00	\$5,126.00	\$500.00	\$11,000.00	\$295.00	\$6,490.00	\$415.00	\$9,130.00	\$415.00	\$9,130.00	\$200.00	\$4,400.00	\$320.00	\$7,040.00	\$400.00	\$8,800.00
604.302122	RECTANGULAR DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TYPE U FOR #22 WELDED FRAME	LF	6	\$225.00	\$1,350.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$280.00	\$1,680.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$415.00	\$2,490.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$320.00	\$1,920.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00
604.4072	ROUND PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE TYPE 72	LF	18	\$375.00	\$6,750.00	\$675.00	\$12,150.00	\$400.00	\$7,200.00	\$425.00	\$7,650.00	\$530.00	\$9,540.00	\$350.00	\$6,300.00	\$525.00	\$9,450.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00
605.0901	UNDERDRAIN FILTER TYPE 1	CY	24	\$64.00	\$1,536.00	\$60.00	\$1,440.00	\$32.00	\$768.00	\$58.50	\$1,404.00	\$57.00	\$1,368.00	\$34.00	\$816.00	\$95.00	\$2,280.00	\$60.00	\$1,440.00
605.1701	OPTIONAL UNDERDRAIN PIPE, 4 INCH DIAMETER	LF	650	\$1.75	\$1,137.50	\$12.50	\$8,125.00	\$4.50	\$2,925.00	\$2.35	\$1,527.50	\$9.00	\$5,850.00	\$9.50	\$6,175.00	\$4.00	\$2,600.00	\$20.00	\$13,000.00
606.71	REMOVING AND DISPOSING CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING	LF	110	\$9.00	\$990.00	\$35.00	\$3,850.00	\$2.00	\$220.00	\$4.75	\$522.50	\$13.00	\$1,430.00	\$1.00	\$110.00	\$8.50	\$935.00	\$4.00	\$440.00
607.0521	VINYL COATED STEEL CHAIN-LINK FENCE ON PLASTIC COATED FRAME WITH TOP TENSION WIRE 1220 MILLIMETER HIGH	LF	288	\$47.75	\$13,752.00	\$46.75	\$13,464.00	\$44.00	\$12,672.00	\$42.00	\$12,096.00	\$46.00	\$13,248.00	\$42.00	\$12,096.00	\$44.00	\$12,672.00	\$45.00	\$12,960.00
608.0101	CONCRETE SIDEWALKS AND DRIVEWAYS	CY	39	\$557.00	\$21,723.00	\$425.00	\$16,575.00	\$398.00	\$15,522.00	\$675.00	\$26,325.00	\$730.00	\$28,470.00	\$490.00	\$19,110.00	\$550.00	\$21,450.00	\$400.00	\$15,600.00
608.020102	HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA) SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS AND BICYCLE PATHS AND VEGETATION CONTROL STRIPS	TON	33	\$110.00	\$3,630.00	\$110.00	\$3,630.00	\$140.00	\$4,620.00	\$93.00	\$3,069.00	\$165.00	\$5,445.00	\$210.00	\$6,930.00	\$98.00	\$3,234.00	\$225.00	\$7,425.00
608.21000003	CAST IRON EMBEDDED DETECTABLE WARNING UNITS	SY	5	\$367.00	\$1,835.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$265.00	\$1,325.00	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	\$425.00	\$2,125.00	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$330.00	\$1,650.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00



North Hunter Brook Bridge Replacements
P.I.N. 3755.98, D034688
BID Tabulation (8/7/2017 Opening)

				Silverline Construction		Nardozzi Construction		F. Rizzo Construction		Vector Construction		R. Devincentis Construction		Economy Paving		Slate Hill Constructors		C.P. Ward	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
609.0203	STONE CURB, GRANITE, (TYPE C)	LF	1,015	\$39.50	\$40,092.50	\$35.00	\$35,525.00	\$30.00	\$30,450.00	\$35.00	\$35,525.00	\$36.00	\$36,540.00	\$30.00	\$30,450.00	\$33.00	\$33,495.00	\$28.00	\$28,420.00
610.1402	TOPSOIL - ROADSIDE	CY	170	\$70.00	\$11,900.00	\$48.00	\$8,160.00	\$70.00	\$11,900.00	\$62.00	\$10,540.00	\$88.00	\$14,960.00	\$90.00	\$15,300.00	\$84.00	\$14,280.00	\$80.00	\$13,600.00
610.1601	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - ROADSIDE	SY	1,500	\$2.75	\$4,125.00	\$4.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.15	\$1,725.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.20	\$3,300.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.25	\$1,875.00
617.01030024	CONTROLLING INVASIVE PLANT SPECIES BY EXCAVATION	CY	5	\$132.50	\$662.50	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$77.00	\$385.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$70.00	\$350.00	\$55.00	\$275.00
617.10000024	DISPOSAL OF MATERIAL CONTAINING INVASIVE PLANT SPECIES	CY	5	\$226.00	\$1,130.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$204.00	\$1,020.00	\$130.00	\$650.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$70.00	\$350.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
617.11000024	EQUIPMENT CLEANING FOR INVASIVE PLANT SPECIES	LS	1	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
619.01	BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$11,600.00	\$11,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,600.50	\$20,600.50	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$68,928.32	\$68,928.32	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
619.04	TYPE III CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE	EACH	40	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$42.00	\$1,680.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
619.1701	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER, (UNPINNED)	LF	140	\$20.00	\$2,800.00	\$35.00	\$4,900.00	\$21.00	\$2,940.00	\$23.00	\$3,220.00	\$23.00	\$3,220.00	\$20.00	\$2,800.00	\$40.00	\$5,600.00	\$70.00	\$9,800.00
620.05	STONE FILLING (HEAVY)	CY	655	\$86.00	\$56,330.00	\$100.00	\$65,500.00	\$86.00	\$56,330.00	\$70.00	\$45,850.00	\$82.00	\$53,710.00	\$65.00	\$42,575.00	\$95.00	\$62,225.00	\$80.00	\$52,400.00
625.01	SURVEY OPERATIONS	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
625.05	STEEL PIN AND CAP RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKER	EACH	16	\$92.00	\$1,472.00	\$75.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$35.00	\$560.00	\$110.00	\$1,760.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$42.00	\$672.00	\$175.00	\$2,800.00
637.03	CONCRETE CYLINDER CURING BOX	EACH	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
637.11	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE - TYPE 1	MNTH	8	\$728.00	\$5,824.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$13,600.00	\$1,700.00	\$13,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,650.00	\$13,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$17,600.00
637.34	OFFICE TECHNOLOGY AND SUPPLIES	DC	1,000	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
655.1011	WELDED FRAME AND RECTANGULAR GRATE 11	EACH	4	\$740.00	\$2,960.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$525.00	\$2,100.00	\$610.00	\$2,440.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$560.00	\$2,240.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00
655.1022	WELDED FRAME AND RECTANGULAR GRATE 22	EACH	1	\$1,135.00	\$1,135.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$820.00	\$820.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
655.1202	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	EACH	2	\$869.00	\$1,738.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$825.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$640.00	\$1,280.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00
663.0106	DUCTILE IRON CEMENT LINED WATER PIPE, 6"	LF	20	\$29.00	\$580.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00
663.0108	DUCTILE IRON CEMENT LINED WATER PIPE, 8"	LF	275	\$41.75	\$11,481.25	\$70.00	\$19,250.00	\$53.00	\$14,575.00	\$42.00	\$11,550.00	\$104.00	\$28,600.00	\$135.00	\$37,125.00	\$75.00	\$20,625.00	\$100.00	\$27,500.00
663.0112	DUCTILE IRON CEMENT LINED WATER PIPE, 12"	LF	150	\$74.50	\$11,175.00	\$80.00	\$12,000.00	\$93.00	\$13,950.00	\$63.00	\$9,450.00	\$128.00	\$19,200.00	\$150.00	\$22,500.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$120.00	\$18,000.00
663.1006	RESILIENT WEDGE VALVE & VALVE BOX, 6"	EACH	3	\$1,258.00	\$3,774.00	\$1,050.00	\$3,150.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00
663.1008	RESILIENT WEDGE VALVE & VALVE BOX, 8"	EACH	3	\$1,620.00	\$4,860.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
663.1012	RESILIENT WEDGE VALVE & VALVE BOX, 12"	EACH	3	\$2,030.00	\$6,090.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,300.00	\$9,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
663.1301	HYDRANT	EACH	3	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$4,400.00	\$13,200.00	\$3,300.00	\$9,900.00	\$4,300.00	\$12,900.00	\$4,200.00	\$12,600.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00
663.2001	IRON WATER MAIN FITTINGS (3 " - 8 ")	LB	920	\$5.40	\$4,968.00	\$6.00	\$5,520.00	\$2.50	\$2,300.00	\$4.75	\$4,370.00	\$7.00	\$6,440.00	\$1.20	\$1,104.00	\$6.00	\$5,520.00	\$3.00	\$2,760.00
663.2002	IRON WATER MAIN FITTINGS (10" - 16")	LB	780	\$5.25	\$4,095.00	\$8.00	\$6,240.00	\$3.25	\$2,535.00	\$8.15	\$6,357.00	\$9.00	\$7,020.00	\$1.40	\$1,092.00	\$6.00	\$4,680.00	\$4.00	\$3,120.00
663.2106	WEDGE TYPE MECHANICAL RESTRAINT GLANDS, 6"	EACH	18	\$64.50	\$1,161.00	\$175.00	\$3,150.00	\$45.00	\$810.00	\$80.00	\$1,440.00	\$46.00	\$828.00	\$40.00	\$720.00	\$60.00	\$1,080.00	\$50.00	\$900.00
663.2108	WEDGE TYPE MECHANICAL RESTRAINT GLANDS, 8"	EACH	28	\$79.00	\$2,212.00	\$200.00	\$5,600.00	\$55.00	\$1,540.00	\$100.00	\$2,800.00	\$60.00	\$1,680.00	\$60.00	\$1,680.00	\$65.00	\$1,820.00	\$80.00	\$2,240.00
663.2112	WEDGE TYPE MECHANICAL RESTRAINT GLANDS, 12"	EACH	20	\$131.75	\$2,635.00	\$145.00	\$2,900.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$105.00	\$2,100.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
663.2306	POLYETHYLENE ENCASEMENT FOR WATER PIPE, 6"	LF	20	\$11.00	\$220.00	\$2.50	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$1.25	\$25.00	\$6.00	\$120.00	\$16.00	\$320.00	\$0.30	\$6.00
663.2308	POLYETHYLENE ENCASEMENT FOR WATER PIPE, 8"	LF	275	\$2.00	\$550.00	\$2.50	\$687.50	\$1.20	\$330.00	\$1.86	\$511.50	\$1.40	\$385.00	\$0.60	\$165.00	\$2.00	\$550.00	\$0.40	\$110.00
663.2312	POLYETHYLENE ENCASEMENT FOR WATER PIPE, 12"	LF	150	\$4.00	\$600.00	\$2.50	\$375.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$4.35	\$652.50	\$1.65	\$247.50	\$1.60	\$240.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$0.45	\$67.50
663.2801	WATER METER PIT, TYPE B	EACH	2	\$6,220.00	\$12,440.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
697.03	FIELD CHANGE PAYMENT	DC	61,950	\$1.00	\$61,950.00	\$1.00	\$61,950.00	\$1.00	\$61,950.00	\$1.00	\$61,950.00	\$1.00	\$61,950.00	\$1.00	\$61,950.00	\$1.00	\$61,950.00	\$1.00	\$61,950.00
698.04	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DC	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
698.05	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DC	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
698.06	STEEL/IRON PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DC	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
SUBTOTAL:				\$1,250,556.75		\$1,280,293.00		\$1,308,789.00		\$1,335,310.25		\$1,412,717.50		\$1,448,348.82		\$1,475,672.00		\$1,531,185.00	
ITEM 699.040001 - Mobilization: (Not to Exceed 4%)				3.00% \$37,516.25		3.98% \$51,000.00		3.82% \$50,000.00		3.89% \$52,000.00		3.91% \$55,282.50		3.46% \$50,100.02		2.71% \$40,000.00		4.05% \$62,000.00	
TOTAL:				\$1,288,073.00		\$1,331,293.00		\$1,358,789.00		\$1,387,310.25		\$1,468,000.00		\$1,498,448.84		\$1,515,672.00		\$1,593,185.00	

Adjusted Due to a Mathematical Error